

ê  
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23046/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2007 in RSA No.  
1647/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.K.KAWATRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to amend the synopsis/list of  
dates and grounds and office report)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Adish C. Aggarwal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Hindunia, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. V.S. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List for final disposal.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master