

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23046/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2007 in RSA No.1647/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.K.KAWATRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file rejoinder affidavit,
permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, AAG
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Dambla, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the order of the High
Court.

The special leave petition is dismissed.
However, the question of law is kept open.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (M.S. NEGI)
| | COURT MASTER

| |